
Declarer User Principal Name Role Date Declared Financial 

Month

Financial 

Month Name

Date Identified Area Info

Materials Management 

assistant

01/05/2024 2 May 01/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Gary Thompson Gary.Thompson@elht.nhs.uk materials management 

assistant

01/05/2024 2 May 01/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Michael Pollard Michael.Pollard@elht.nhs.uk Consultant Anaesthetist 01/05/2024 2 May 01/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Spencer C. Mulcahy Spencer.Mulcahy@elht.nhs.uk Materials management 

assistant 

01/05/2024 2 May 01/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Pauline M Kelly Pauline.Kelly@elht.nhs.uk Supply Chain Co-ordinator 01/05/2024 2 May 01/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Sonia Yates Sonia.Yates@elht.nhs.uk Family Care 02/05/2024 2 May 02/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Khalid Saifudin Saifudin.Khalid@elht.nhs.uk Consultant Respiratory 

Physician

02/05/2024 2 May 02/05/2024 Clinical  Private 

Practice

Respiratory medicine 2024-04-19 2 Prior Approval 

sought

Lee-Suan Teh Lee-Suan.Teh@elht.nhs.uk Consultant Rheumatologist 02/05/2024 2 May 02/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Cara-Beth Grimshaw Cara-Beth.Grimshaw@elht.nhs.uk 4x Physiotherapist, 2x OT, 1x 

SLT and 1x Assistant 

Practitioner 

03/05/2024 2 May 03/05/2024 Gifts Meal in a restaurant with a previous patient and her 

family 2024-05-01 £250 An individual and family The 

patient wanted to thank the therapy team directly, 

informed of the charity but family keen to gift staff in 

this way.  Gift Accepted 

Julian Barker-Fisher Julian.Barker-Fisher@elht.nhs.uk Materials management co-

ordinator

03/05/2024 2 May 03/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Suzanne Gawne Suzanne.Gawne@elht.nhs.uk Consultant Oncoplastic Breast 

Surgeon & Deputy Medical 

Director

03/05/2024 2 May 03/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Umar Naseer Umar.Naseer@elht.nhs.uk SCF 06/05/2024 2 May 06/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Nikolay Bukov Nikolay.Bukov@elht.nhs.uk Associate Specialist doctor in 

Cardiology

07/05/2024 2 May 07/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Sophie Cheshire Sophie.Cheshire@elht.nhs.uk Consultant Radiologist 14/05/2024 2 May 14/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Sonia Yates Sonia.Yates@elht.nhs.uk Secretary 14/05/2024 2 May 14/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Arif Patel Arif.Patel@elht.nhs.uk Deputy Director of Integrated 

Care, Partnerships & Resilience 

15/05/2024 2 May 15/05/2024 Sponsored 

Event

RTLS concept study An invitation to participate in an a 

concept study concerning emerging technologies in 

RTLS (Real Time Location Systems) 2024-04-17 

Suazio Medical Technology research company    £150  

Raeesah Badat raeesah.badat@elht.nhs.uk Audiologist 15/05/2024 2 May 15/05/2024 Outside 

Employment

locum audiologist and suction wax removal 

Specsavers, I love my ears To work as a locum 

audiologist maximum 30 hours 2024-05-16 15 hours

Head of Clinical Engineering 15/05/2024 2 May 15/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Jane Oakey Jane.Oakey@elht.nhs.uk Consultant Clinical Scientist 

and Head of Department - 

Biochemistry

15/05/2024 2 May 15/05/2024 Sponsored Post Werfen UK Specialist Advisory Committee - 1 day 

meeting £500 Approval given Written confirmation on 

impact provided 2024-04-25 2024-04-25 2024-04-25 1

Consultant Obstetrician 15/05/2024 2 May 15/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Rajasri Seethamraju Rajasri.Seethamraju@elht.nhs.uk Consultant Neonatologist 16/05/2024 2 May 16/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Deyaan Ali AliD@elht.nhs.uk Senior Audiologist 20/05/2024 2 May 20/05/2024 Outside 

Employment

Audiologist Specsavers Testing patient's hearing and 

fitting hearing aids 8 hours 2024-04-06 15

Optometrist 22/05/2024 2 May 22/05/2024 Outside 

Employment

Director/Optometrist Susan Hilton Ltd Running of 3 

Optical practices, sight testing/dispensing 18 2004-09-

01 Bank

Pathology

Neonates

Audiology

Radiology

ELCAS

Trust Senior MGMT Team

Audiology

Physiotherapy

Hosted Services

Breast Care

Medicine

Cardiology

Trauma & Orthopaedics

Pharmacy

ELCAS

Respiratory

Rheumatology

Declaration Of Interest

Current Department

Procurement

N/A
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Declaration Of Interest

Ahmed Ali AliA6@elht.nhs.uk Consultant Radiologist 22/05/2024 2 May 22/05/2024 Clinical  Private 

Practice

Radiology 2023-12-01 0-2 hours Hex, 6-12 Axon. 

Zayne Mahmud-Ahmad Zayne.Mahmud-Ahmad@elht.nhs.uk Doctor 29/05/2024 2 May 29/05/2024 Nil Declaration Nil Declaration disclaimer accepted

Senior HR Advisor 29/05/2024 2 May 29/05/2024 Outside 

Employment

Nursery & Wellbeing Support New Era Enterprises 

Ltd. Board of Directors - unpaid ad hoc 2024-06-10 

37.5

Emma Bell2 Emma.Bell2@elht.nhs.uk prevention lead midwife 30/05/2024 2 May 30/05/2024 Hospitality I am planning to complete an antenatal education 

program and I am currently writing an antenatal 

education work book for women and families. I have 

completed the following - hypnobirthing, aromatherapy 

for pregnancy, and Reiki level 2. I plan to use these 

skills privately as a small business, however I haven't 

started yet. I will not use my influence while in work or 

my uniform to aid my projects in any way.

Radiology

Urology Medical Staff

Family Care
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